38 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
Wireless Receptacles
KS WL / GKS-550
Available Tip Styles
Plunger in Receptacle
M
at

Operating Temperature
Standard:  -40° up to +80° C
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
K  S  –  0  7  5   W  L
5   5   0G   K   S 2      9   1 0   5   0 A 1   5 0   0
Receptacle for Grid 1,00 mm (40 Mil):
Receptacle for Grid 1,91 mm (75 Mil):
Test Probe for KS 550 WL:
Receptacle for Grid 1,27 mm (50 Mil):
K  S  –  0  4  0   W  L
K  S  –  5  5  0   W  L
K  S  –  1  0  0   W  LReceptacle for Grid 2,54 mm (100 Mil):
Test Probes see GKS-040 Page 24
Test Probes see GKS-550 above
Test Probes see GKS-075 Page 26/27
Test Probes see GKS-100 Page 28/29
Mechanical Data GKS-550
Working Stroke:  4,3 mm (.169)
Maximum Stroke:  6,35 mm (.250)
Spring Force at Work. Stroke: 1,5 N (5.4oz)
alternative: 1,0 N (3.6oz)
GKS-550
With KS-550 WL the Probe Series GKS-550
is used.
Available Tip Styles and Materials:
see GKS-050 on page 25
Tools:
Insertion and Extraction Tools for GKS
and KS see Page 118.
GKS-550 ø0,5
34,6
27,7 6,9
ø0,78
(.031)
(1.362)
(1.091)
(.020)
(.272)
3
5
,5
1
6
7
,6
7
,9
KS-550 WL
with
GKS-550